To our valued customers:

Notice of Temporary Closure of Yokohama Royal Park Hotel for Extensive Renovations of the Building

Thank you always for your support of Yokohama Royal Park Hotel.

We would like to inform you that Yokohama Royal Park Hotel will be temporarily closed from January 2025 (date tentative) for extensive renovation work to be done by Mitsubishi Estate Co., Ltd., the owner of the Yokohama Landmark Tower, on the facilities in the hotel's tenanted area.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this may cause our loyal guests. We would appreciate your understanding as we look ahead to the future of our hotel, which will be celebrating its 30th anniversary this year. The hotel plans to reopen for business in FY2027 once the renovations have been completed.

Until these renovations begin, however, the hotel will operate as before, and we look forward to your continued patronage.

Takashi Ogi General Manager, Yokohama Royal Park Hotel Senior Managing Officer, Royal Park Hotels and Resorts Co., Ltd.